CONGRESSES AND OTHER EVENTS DECEMBER 2009
Name of Event Code | Club | Points | Mth/Yr
ACT ANC BUTLER PAIRS SELECTION 1BU 1-801 RED DEC/09
CANBERRA GNP REGIONAL FINAL 1GP 1-801 GOLD DEC/09
SYDNEY GNP REGIONAL FINAL 2GP 2-001 GOLD NOV/09
NSW MASTERS PAIRS 2MP 2-001 RED SEP/09
NSW OPEN PAIRS 20P 2-001 RED NOV/09
NSW OPEN TEAMS 20T 2-001 RED DEC/09
NSW IMP SWISS PAIRS 25w 2-001 RED DEC/09
NSW MENS & WOMENS PAIRS 2UP 2-001 RED OCT/09
NSW YOUTH CHAMPIONSHIPS 2yc 2-001 RED DEC/09
QLD LATE GNOT RESULTS 4GN 4-501 GOLD DEC/09
SA OPEN PAIRS 50P 5-700 RED DEC/09
SA STATE TEAMS FINAL 50T 5-701 RED DEC/09
BAWA OPEN PAIRS 60T 6-751 RED DEC/09
TASMANIAN SWISS PAIRS 7SW 7-801 RED NOV/09
NT INDIVIDUAL 8IN 8-901 RED DEC/09
NATIONWIDE PAIRS (20/09/09 to 05/12/09) 9JP 9-933 RED DEC/09
ABC NEW YEARS EVE CONGRESS ADN 5-704 RED DEC/09
ARMIDALE CONGRESS ARC 2-010 RED NOV/09
ALBURY SUPER CONGRESS AYU 2-005 RED OCT/09
BRIDGE IN THE BAROSSA GNP HEAT B9P 5-708 GOLD DEC/09
BALLINA RESTRICTED TEAMS BCR 2-016 RED NOV/09
INNER WEST GNP HEAT BFP 2-006 GOLD NOV/09
CONCORD GNP HEAT CDP 2-031 GOLD NOV/09
CBC GNP HEAT CFP 1-851 GOLD DEC/09
DEVONPORT PAIRS DVU 7-809 RED DEC/09
EASTS GNP HEAT EBP 2-065 GOLD NOV/09
FINESSE HUNTER WINE HOLIDAY FEW 2-067 RED OCT/09
FRANKSTON GNP HEAT FRP 3-356 GOLD NOV/09
GEELONG GNP HEAT GEP 3-360 GOLD NOV/09
GORDON GNP HEAT GNA 2-074 GOLD NOV/09
HUNTERS HILL GNP HEAT HHP 2-098 GOLD NOV/09
HOLIDAY BRIDGE NORFOLK ISLAND HOLIDAY HON 2-011 RED DEC/09
INGLEBURN GNP HEAT 1P 2-100 GOLD NOV/09
ILLAWARRA GNOT HEAT 13G 2-105 GOLD OCT/09
MACARTHUR GNP HEAT MCP 2-126 GOLD NOV/09
MOONEE VALLEY GNP HEAT (2008) MLP 3-348 GOLD DEC/08
MORNINGTON PENINSULA GNOT REGIONAL FINAL MNO 3-451 GOLD NOV/09
MANLY WARRINGAH LEAGUES GNP HEAT MwP 2-140 GOLD NOV/09
MACKAY CENTRAL QLD TEAMS MYE 4-640 RED NOV/09
MACKAY NOVICE TEAMS MYN 4-640 RED DEC/09
NORTH SHORE GNP HEAT NDP 2-120 GOLD NOV/09
NORTH SHORE CHRISTMAS CONRESS NDX 2-120 RED DEC/09
PENNANT HILLS GNP HEAT PHP 2-213 GOLD NOV/09
PENINSULA GNP HEAT PNA 2-210 GOLD NOV/09
PARRAMATTA GNP HEAT PTP 2-200 GOLD NOV/09
QUEENSLAND STATE WIDE PAIRS QQw 4-501 RED NOV/09
RANDWICK RAP 2-230 GOLD NOV/09
REDLANDS GRADED TEAMS RDD 4-510 RED DEC/09
ST. GEORGE BUDAPEST GNP HEAT SGP 2-237 GOLD NOV/09
SOCIAL BRIDGE ECHUCA HOLIDAY SRH 2-242 RED OCT/09
SOCIAL BRIDGE CLAN LAKESIDE HOLIDAY SRL 2-242 RED SEP/09
SOCIAL BRIDGE VOLENDAM CRUISE SRV 2-242 RED NOV/09
STRATHFIELD GNP HEAT STA 2-250 GOLD NOV/09
TOWNSVILLE NOVICE TEAMS TNX 4-690 RED NOV/09
TUMBARUMBA CONGRESS TQC 2-261 RED NOV/09
TRUMPS GNP HEAT TSI 2-259 GOLD NOV/09
SOUTH CANBERRA SWISS PAIRS TUR 1-893 RED DEC/09
TWEED BIRTHDAY TEAMS TWB 2-260 RED NOV/09
VBA SUMMER CONGRESS VVM 3-301 RED DEC/09
YARRA VALLEY GNOT HEAT vvYy 3-301 GOLD AUG/09
WABC GNP HEAT WAP 6-795 GOLD OCT/09
WABX CHRISTMAS CONGRESS WAX 6-795 RED DEC/09
WARRNAMBOOL CONGRESS WMC 3-478 RED OCT/09
WOLLSTONECRAFT GNP HEAT WTP 2-280 GOLD NOV/09
NSW MASTERS SINGLES YY6 2-001 RED DEC/09
NSWBA GNP HEAT YYD 2-001 GOLD NOV/09
NSWBA METROPOLITAN SINGLES YYG 2-001 RED NOV/09
NORTHERN VICTORIA GNOT REGIONAL FINAL ZG3 3-301 GOLD SEP/09
ILLAWARRA-TABLELANDS GNOT REGIONAL FINAL ZGJ 9-914 GOLD OCT/09
GREAT SOUTHERN GNP REGIONAL FINAL ZJG 9-922 GOLD SEP/09
BARWON GNP REGIONAL FINAL ZJR 3-360 GOLD NOV/09
MOUNTAINS GNP REGIONAL FINAL ZJU 9-922 GOLD NOV/09

TOTAL: 72

Club Membership Total=33439 (corresponding total last year: 32707)

By State: ACT=782; NSW=13895; VIC=5029; QLD=7236; SA=1521; WA=4061; TAS=758; NT=157

MASTERFOINT CENTRE

INCREASE IN MIASTERPOINT
FEESIN 2010

The ABF Management Committee have
decided to increase the cost of master-
points by $0.05 per masterpoint + GST.
This is the first increase in these fees
since 2006.

The increase will take effect from 1st
April 2010. The capitation and reactiva-
tion fees have not changed.

The full schedule of fees can be found
on the website under the Clubs tab.

McCUTCHEON

Congratulations to Arjuna De Livera the
overall winner for 2009. He lead from
start to finish all year, with a total of
526.52 masterpoints, well clear of Ian
Robinson in 2nd place on 437.95, and a
fast finishing Bruce Neill in 3rd place on
415.92

Congratulations to all the individual
category winners as well. Very well
done, and good luck for 2010.

See inside this newsletter for a complete
list of top 10 placing’s in each category.

CLUB NUMBERS

I must be starting to sound like a broken
wheel, but would clubs PLEASE al-
ways quote your club number whenever
submitting awards to the Centre, and
making payments. Otherwise it is very
difficult to know who to attribute the
money/awards to, as the system works
on club number, not name.

December 2009, Issue 1.12 Editor: David WESTON

MEMBERSHIP
RECONCILIATION

The Membership Reconciliation Report
has been included in this quarterly mail
out, as per normal. It is for your infor-
mation only, and is not to be used to
make a payment to the Centre. The in-
formation in this report is already in-
cluded in your Invoice and Statement.
So if you pay based on this report, you
will be paying twice!! [Hopefully that
will deter you]

NEXT UPDATE

In line with previous years, there will
only be two updates in the first quarter
of the new year.

Thus, the deadline for the next update
will be midnight local time on Monday,
February 15th 2010.

The annual Membership Declaration
forms will be included with the February
update mail out.

GREEN POINT
ACHIEVEMENTS

2009 Category Winners & Runners-Up
C1 1 671770 Jenny L Tozer 3-479 1141
2 282431 Wolfgang Gerber 3-479 11.27

C2 1 436895 Jan Clyne 3-311  12.56
2 594751 Pauline McCabe 2-029 10.33

C3 1 363332 Clydie Pease 4-693 12.34
2 334881 Janice Wright 4-584 10.85

C4 1 403822 Arthur Davies 5-711 27.83
2 389201 Lois Duke 5-711  24.04

C5 1 279420 Enid Dawes 2-152 4157
2 593273 Brigitte Stuthe 4-528 39.83

C6 1 332054 Edi Sfreddo 5-704 105.75
2 98043 Stan Pogacic 4-620 93.47



OVERALL POSITION

McCUTCHEON RESULTS AS AT DECEMBER 31st 2009 (Provisional )

*STATE MASTERS

196134 DE LIVERA ARJUNA 1-851 526.52
160008 ROBINSON IAN 1-851 437.95
45632 NEILL BRUCE 2-001 415.92
600393 GOSNEY PAUL 9-995 409.43
24732 GUMBY PAULINE 2-001 400.96
35238 LAZER WARREN 2-001 396.38
9903 CHADWICK EDWARD 2-001 384.04
22381 GILL PETER 2-001 383.22
497746 WILKINSON MICHAEL 2-001 372.40
51845 RICHMAN BOB 2-061 361.82
EMERALD, GOLD & SILVER GRAND MASTERS
196134 DE LIVERA ARJUNA 1-851 526.52
160008 ROBINSON IAN 1-851 437.95
45632 NEILL BRUCE 2-001 415.92
24732 GUMBY PAULINE 2-001 400.96
35238 LAZER WARREN 2-001 396.38
9903 CHADWICK EDWARD 2-001 384.04
22381 GILL PETER 2-001 383.22
51845 RICHMAN BOB 2-061 361.82
35092 LAVINGS PAUL 2-001 345.20
291269 PEAKE ANDREW 2-001 337.80
GRAND MASTERS

600393 GOSNEY PAUL 9-995 409.43
497746 WILKINSON MICHAEL 2-001 372.40
149039 TISHLER SARA 3-301 265.62
220825 MILLER CAROLYN 4-620 246.15
265195 LEIBOWITZ TONY 2-001 241.59
257214 ANTOFF THEO 2-259 223.33
268356 SIMPSON ALBERT 2-259 218.88
325041 GRIFFITHS NYE 2-001 213.66
402974 BRAITHWAITE ANDREW 4-528 211.25
196533 FINIKIOTIS GEORGE 2-001 211.07
GOLD LIFE MASTERS

476668 HOWARD JUSTIN 3-372 243.16
606715 RITTER CATHERINE ~ 2-001 166.97
259918 CLARKE GARRY 2-025 166.46
497916 DJUROVIC NEVENA 2-120 150.80
364584 DRURY DINA 3-465 145.95
265225 LEIBOWITZ LOUISE 2-001 145.86
46965 BANKS JUDY 3-308 130.41
196339 WOOD KERRY 4-620 129.63
149489 VAN LIER CORRIE 3-455 127.19
13218 CROCKETT SHIRLEY 2-022 126.66
SILVER LIFE MASTERS

71031 HORWITZ HELEN 2-112 217.09
446955 FISCHER STEPHEN 1-851 202.93
607193 RHODES MAURA 6-795 162.35
3298 STEFFENSEN KEVIN 4-620 154.29
315516 HEGEDUS ANDREW 3-301 151.89
556238 HOBDELL BETTY 4-690 148.53
534986 REITZER JEANETTE ~ 2-120 144.12
370320 BLAKEMAN HAYDEN 3-375 143.31
328677 RHODES RICK 6-795 133.33
551465 DAWSON HELENA 2-160 132.82

BRONZE LIFE MASTERS

656658 HOLLANDS PETER
164844 MUNDELL GISELLE
505481 STEWART HELEN
376485 BIRSS PIM
56812 SLUYTER HENK
499110 CLARKE MICK
145114 PURBRICK PENNY
79014 FRASER BRUCE
636711 PANG ROSA
138916 KILVERT YVONNE
LIFE MASTERS

681393 BOOKALLIL MARIANNE
670936 BIEGANSKI BEATA
607630 DOECKE MIKE
332054 SFREDDO EDI
657689 BIEGANSKI TAD
580521 PARKIN CHRISTINE
519251 CARTER YOLANDA
503398 THORLEY RAY
643777 BODYCOTE TERRY
454796 AUBUSSON LINDA
**NATIONAL MASTERS

295477 CHARLESWORTH  THELMA
43184 MEERBACH FERDINAND
379409 ASHBY GEORGE
286397 JOHNSTON MARY
580805 MOLINO BRUNO
417424 HEYWARD MAVIS
169129 HEPBURN JANICE
556191 CASINADER KINGSLEY
408433 ASHKAR JOHN
370851 ORMEROD KEITH
*NATIONAL MASTERS

739571 CASEY RON
657891 LEACH ELAINNE
428426 \WHIDDON CATHERINE
686875 KINGHAM BEN
521434 ALLISON MARY
680907 MILLER ERROL
510521 MACQUARRIE CHRISTINA
175560 MUNRO DAVE
213527 EVANS PETER
705284 TRELOAR TONY
NATIONAL MASTERS

705888 TREDINNICK MICHELLE
674559 MALUISH ANNETTE
660051 WINKLER STEPHAN
610674 CROSSMAN BRUCE
584118 ISLE VALERIE
610666 CROSSMAN BEV
635472 BUGLER PATRICK
696447 KOOLEN LOuUIS
418420 ARUL CHELLIAH
686476 MOORE NIKOLAS

9-995
2-112
3-496
6-788
2-200
3-360
3-376
6-788
2-200
4-555

1-851
6-792
3-372
5-704
6-792
3-496
4-555
2-260
2-120
2-213

5-704
5-701
3-317
6-788
2-260
3-309
5-701
2-250
3-348
4-510

4-555
1-851
3-301
3-301
3-301
4-560
3-301
6-788
4-572
4-555

2-160
4-682
2-001
1-893
6-788
1-893
4-555
2-025
3-480
4-572

184.37
132.99
124.83
124.73
116.51
102.44
100.16

99.39

97.61

94.32

178.63
146.51
131.58
131.57
119.61
111.24
110.25
106.71
102.63

94.37

88.98
86.89
85.08
79.71
7343
72.56
70.79
66.36
65.78
64.85

186.41
161.37
153.00
136.18
135.60
135.51
130.65
128.56
124.71
121.95

131.77
121.18
101.25
96.79
96.49
94.12
94.08
93.50
91.80
90.57

700223
355194
723940
744999
737011
659398
659118
231622
699942
612723

FRAZER
MAYNARD
ROSEN
THORNBERRY
RAYMOND
TOLLEY
GOLDSMITH
BURN
BAGLEY
WALSH

STATE MASTERS

724297
728349
728330
432598
737348
362239
416835
293253
682421
746282

*REGIONAL MASTERS

140503
185639
549134
401536
536814
606286
428231
635499
365092
622265

KELLY
NILSSON
NILSSON
O'LOUGHLIN
MCALISTER
PALFREYMAN
PALFREYMAN
SIFORD
WING LUN
HUNT

KOLB
HATTERSLEY
POTTER

MEE

SIZELAND
CURRELL

KELLY

STEVENS
GREGORY
ROTHLISBERGER

REGIONAL MASTERS

670820
731099
733504
722731
135496
718531
599212
716601
664529
705551

WILLIS
DANIEL
DEVRIES
BANERJEE
FERNANDO
BOGATIE
TOUGH
SCHAEFFER
TEUBNER
LOCK

*LOCAL MASTERS

769509
735698
701815
740128
735787
196071
695602
750654
528595
710342

ICHILCIK
MOSKOVSKY
TRAVIS

GORDON
CODOGNOTTO
CARROLL
DAWSON
DIAMOND
GILMOUR-WALSH
LARCOMBE

KIM
ALISON
JEREMY
REBECCA
LINDEN
COLIN
GARY
DAVID
CHRIS
ROS

JOHN
PETER
DEBORAH
TIM
DIANA
SHAYNE
SONYA
MIKE
ANDREW
INGA

EDITH
HELEN
MARGO
BRIAN
WENDY
JOHN
CHRISTINE
MARGARET
LYNNE

JAN

EDWINA
NOEL
ROBIN
SADHAN
CHRIS
MERLE
MARY
JUNE
PETER
LIBBY

LORNA
ELLENA
LAUREN
ROY
JENNIFER
WAYNE
ALISON
PHIL
BRIDGET
MICHAEL

3-348
8-930
9-995
9-995
2-061
2-028
2-074
6-795
6-795
7-814

4-528
4-590
4-590
5-701
4-690
4-620
4-620
2170
4-690
6-795

3-475
2-259
2-248
3-480
3-445
4-510
3-408
5-701
2-074
3-480

4-530
6-758
2-120
2-237
3-317
4-620
1-851
5-704
5-715
5-704

2-112
9-995
9-995
3-496
3-480
2-081
4-555
4-545
1-851
3-308

13743
121.94
115.21
112.73
100.98
81.98
79.95
78.32
77.50
76.68

147.73
115.33
96.22
93.15
79.98
76.88
76.84
72.76
70.21
67.75

37.62
36.15
33.80
33.62
32.66
31.34
30.99
30.69
30.51
30.05

66.33
64.29
55.43
52.53
51.52
51.29
50.30
49.94
49.55
44.57

140.28
81.27
7227
47.76
45.81
45.77
45.03
41.66
4143
4“an

*LOCAL MASTERS

740748
155381
675814
647888
700770
297992
715883
691917
218715
710105

JEFFRIES
CAMPBELL

BANDY

MANDER

ZHANG

BUCENS

VIDALIS

NELAN

JAY
KRISHNAMOORTHY

LOCAL MASTERS

749230
728853
762385
225282
746304
730191
703044
758051
749710
730246

DOUGLAS
TEWES
SEYCHELL
CARROLL
MCGRUER
REDMAN
PARHAM
HARTMANN
MCCANN
CARLSON

CLUB MASTERS

748900
759171
770108
736325
722571
755850
710555
730254
724130
738905

MA

NEWMAN
WICHMANN
HENBEST
WILLIAMS
TOYNE
ZELLER
RIDLEY
LEATHLEY
SUTHERLAND

GRADUATE MASTERS

769517
744182
766526
772267
779164
611352
730866
775231
313858
721689

ICHILCIK
HENBEST
ARMSTRONG
HEWAT
MARSH
POWELL
PORTE
GARNETT
FEIN

GIRARD

NIL MASTERS

784257
781088
780138
780121
790771
775037
785105
785431
780251
781681

RANDOLPH
ROSE

OSIE

OSIE

GRODSKI
DWERRYHOUSE
SCHWARTZ
MCTIERNAN
HUGHES
MCCANN

JULIE
MYONG
JENNIFER
EVELYNE
PATRICK
MARION
SALLY
BRUCE
BARRY
NATARAJAN

KAYE
ERIN
LEWIS
FRAN
PETER
LYN
DAVE
HERBERT
PETER
JULIA

LISA
ERNIE
HUGH
MAXIM

IAN
ANDREW
ELIZABETH
TIMOTHY
JUDITH
MEGAN

MANNIE
Lucy
NOREEN
ALEXANDER
ANDREW
CARMEN
BILL
PATRICK
HELA
PETER

LEON
PAUL
PHILLIP
JuDY
LEON
TREVOR
ANDREW
MICHAEL
SANDRA
RUSSELL

4-555
1-851
6-792
4-528
3-301
4-680
6-755
2-237
2-001
1-851

3-440
9-995
2-234
2-081
2-295
7-824
6-764
2-081
6-792
4-657

1-851
2-240
5-742
9-995
2-001
2-243
4-688
4-657
4-688
2-010

2-112
9-995
2-259
1-855
6-784
4-688
8-930
6-794
3475
2-081

6-758
2-260
2-120
2-120
3-475
4-682
2-061
3-345
3-315
6-792

75.71
59.89
51.18
47.16
46.14
45.24
42.23
38.84
37.31
35.67

58.20
48.67
45.67
40.66
38.58
34.05
3347
33.04
32.65
32.37

88.39
55.58
53.82
43.70
42.15
41.56
37.74
37.14
36.27
33.15

52.63
40.07
28.96
28.37
23.84
23.26
2227
22.05
21.39
17.83

48.05
1.9
39.89
38.80
35.70
33.89
3291
32.06
26.29
24.55
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